

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23751/2012

MANISHA UPADHAYAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUHEL KURESHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that she would be taking fresh steps for getting the notices served on respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Manish Pratap Singh appearing on behalf of Dr Nafis A Siddiqui, Advocate-on-record has as last chance undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 by next date. Prayer granted.

List again on 20.2.2013.

|  
||  
|| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR|  
|

hj