

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23751/2012

MANISHA UPADHAYAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUHEL KURESHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of this Court's order dated 20.2.2013, dasti report in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2 is still awaited.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit with proof of publication publishing the notice in two different newspapers but the direction for publication was neither given by the Registrar's Court nor by the concerned Registrar. Therefore, fresh steps will have to be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner against respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

Item No.46

-2-

Necessary steps in respect of the unserved respondents be taken by the next date.

List again on 15.4.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd