

i»¿LISTED ON 24.3.2014  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No 23751 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Manisha Upadhayaya

...PETITIONER

- VERSUS -

Suhel Kureshi & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

â€œLearned counsel for the Petitioner, in the presence of the Petitioner and learned counsel for the Respondent-Insurer with Mr. Gopal Krishna, Assistant Manager (Legal) of the Oriental Insurance Company Limited, agreed for the following :

In addition to the compensation already paid by the Insurer to the Petitioner, a further sum of Rs.1 Lakh shall be paid by the Insurer to the claimant in full and final settlement of the subject claim, inclusive of interest.

The enhanced compensation of Rs.1 Lakh shall be paid by the Insurer to the Petitioner within three weeks from today.

The order of the High Court is substituted by the above order.

No costs.â€¢

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court for making the award rules of the Court.

Dated this the 5th day of March, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

2. Dr. Nafis Ahmad Siddiqui, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

gp/-