

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23751/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13.12.2011 in MA.No.4261/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT JABALPUR)

MANISHA UPADHAYAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUHEL KURESHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and exemption from filing O.T., and
office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that
the matter has been settled by the Lok Adalat and the office report
also disclose the said fact. Since the order has already been
complied with and nothing survives, in view of the order passed by
the Lok Adalat, this petition stands disposed of.

| (USHA BHARDWAJ)
| A.R.-cum-P.S.

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|